

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4941/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in HRRP No. 571/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

V.RAMAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJARAJU

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.2 (Appln.for permission to file addl.documents)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4943 of 2007

(With office report)

With I.A.No.3 (Appln.for permission to file addl.documents)

SLP(C) NO. 4947 of 2007

(With office report)

With I.A.No.3 (Appln.for permission to file addl.documents)

Date: 13/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rao Ranjit, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr.B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Narayan P.Kengasur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have been informed that the contesting respondent, namely, Mr.Gajjaraju  
has expired on 30.09.2007. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned by eight weeks to  
bring Lrs. of the deceased respondent on record.  
( Satish K.Yadav ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master Court Master