

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4941/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in HRRP No.  
571/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

V.RAMAMURTHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJARAJU Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
With I.A.No.3 (Appln.for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased  
sole respondent)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 4943 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4947 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 08/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Kirpa Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Kumar M., Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master