

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4941/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in HRRP No. 571/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

V.RAMAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJARAJU(D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4943 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4947 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master