

&
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.8 OF 2012
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4216 OF 2010

V.RAMAMURTHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAJARAJU(D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for direction and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)/

Mrs. Amrita Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. Venkatakrishna Kundura, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, learned senior advocate appearing for the respondents, two weeks' time is allowed for filing response to I.A. No.8 of 2012 filed at the instance of the appellant.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|